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Morgan State University

BACHELORS IPEDS

PROGRAM HEGIS MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN TOTAL CIPCODE

ARCHITECTURE & ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN 0202-00 12 6 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 13 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 17 10 27 04.0201

SPEECH COMMUNICATION 1506-01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 09.0101

MULTIMEDIA JOURNALISM 0602-00 7 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 15 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 18 26 09.0401

MULTI-PLATFORM PRODUCTION 0603-01 11 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 11 5 16 09.0402

TELECOMMUNICATIONS 0603-00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 09.0701

STRATEGIC COMMUNICATION 0699-05 3 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 19 1 5 0 0 0 0 4 24 28 09.0999

SCREENWRITING & ANIMATION 0699-06 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 4 10 10.0304

COMPUTER SCIENCE 0701-00 16 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 14 1 7 2 1 0 0 0 22 3 25 11.0101

INFORMATION SYSTEMS 0702-00 27 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 0 25 7 8 2 0 0 0 0 33 9 42 11.0401

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 0802-00 2 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 3 0 1 0 0 2 16 18 13.1202

HEALTH EDUCATION 0837-00 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 16 1 7 0 4 0 0 2 27 29 13.1307

PHYSICAL EDUCATION 0835-01 7 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 19 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 21 28 13.1314

CIVIL ENGINEERING 0908-00 12 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 57 0 0 0 0 0 56 6 17 4 0 0 0 0 73 10 83 14.0801

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 0909-00 28 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 15 3 2 0 0 0 27 5 19 5 3 0 0 0 49 10 59 14.1001

ENGINEERING PHYSICS 1902-01 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 14.1201

INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING 0913-00 5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 13 0 1 1 0 0 13 6 11 1 0 0 0 0 24 7 31 14.3501

FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCE 1301-00 2 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 18 1 7 0 3 0 0 3 28 31 19.0101

NUTRITIONAL SCIENCE 1306-00 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 4 0 2 0 0 2 11 13 19.0505

ENGLISH 1501-00 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 11 12 23.0101

APPLIED LIBERAL STUDIES 4901-01 26 47 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 13 33 11 19 4 6 0 0 28 58 86 24.0101

BIOLOGY 0401-00 10 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 11 37 1 4 0 0 0 0 12 41 53 26.0101

MATHEMATICS 1701-00 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 27.0101

PHILOSOPHY 1509-01 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 38.0101

CHEMISTRY 1905-00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 40.0501

PHYSICS 1902-00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 40.0801

PSYCHOLOGY 2001-01 5 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 46 0 7 0 1 0 0 6 54 60 42.0101

SOCIAL WORK 2104-00 13 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 32 4 13 2 6 0 0 13 51 64 44.0701

ECONOMICS 2204-00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 45.0601

POLITICAL SCIENCE 2207-00 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 7 4 0 2 1 0 0 10 8 18 45.1001

SOCIOLOGY 2208-01 9 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 17 0 4 1 1 0 0 9 22 31 45.1101

THEATER ARTS 1007-00 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 50.0501

FINE ART 1001-00 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 8 50.0701

MUSIC - FINE ARTS PROGRAM 1005-00 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8 6 2 3 0 0 0 0 10 9 19 50.0901

MEDICAL LAB SCIENCE 1223-01 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 51.1005

NURSING 1203-00 1 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 12 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 14 16 51.3801

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 0506-01 21 38 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 6 2 0 0 0 0 20 30 10 13 0 0 0 0 30 43 73 52.0201

MANAGEMENT 0506-02 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 11 52.0201

TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS 0510-01 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 7 0 3 0 0 0 18 0 18 52.0209

ACCOUNTING 0502-00 12 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 9 14 5 1 0 0 0 0 14 15 29 52.0301

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 0599-00 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 52.0701

FINANCE 0504-00 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 15 9 24 52.0801

HOSPITALITY MGMT. 0508-00 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 9 2 1 0 2 0 0 3 12 15 52.0904

ACTUARIAL SCIENCE 0504-01 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 7 52.1304

MARKETING 0509-00 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 3 2 0 0 0 0 9 12 21 52.1401

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 0925-00 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 3 3 1 3 1 0 0 16 5 21 52.2001

HISTORY 2205-00 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 8 54.0101

BACHELORS                                                                     TOTAL 303 501 1 1 6 4 0 0 11 16 12 22 11 23 139 25 6 10 0 0 321 440 148 131 20 31 0 0 489 602 1091

Morgan State University

POSTBACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE IPEDS

PROGRAM HEGIS MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN TOTAL CIPCODE

SUSTAINABLE URBAN COMMUNITIES 0204-00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 04.0601

POSTBACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE TOTAL 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Morgan State University

MASTERS IPEDS

PROGRAM HEGIS MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN TOTAL CIPCODE

ARCHITECTURE 0202-00 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 8 2 3 0 0 0 14 3 17 04.0201

CITY & REGIONAL PLANNING 0206-00 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 04.0301

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE 0204-00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 2 3 5 04.0601

AFRO-AMERICAN STUDIES (W/ UMBC) 2211-00 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 05.0201

JOURNALISM 0602-00 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 9.0401

EDUCATIONAL ADMINISTRATION & SUPERVISIO 0827-00 NO 0827-00 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 6 6 13.0401

HIGHER EDUCATION ADMINISTRATION 0827-01 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 4 6 13.0406

COMMUNITY COLLEGE ADMIN & INSTRUCTION 0806-00 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 4 5 13.0407

TEACHING (MAT) 0803-12 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 3 13.1205

ENGINEERING 0901-00 10 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 10 4 2 0 0 0 13 6 19 14.0101

ENGLISH 1501-00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 23.0101

BIOINFORMATICS 0499-05 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 26.1103

MATHEMATICS 1701-00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 27.0101

SCIENCE 4902-01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 30.0101

SOCIAL WORK 2104-00 9 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 8 40 1 8 0 0 10 59 69 44.0701

ECONOMICS 2204-00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 0 0 0 5 3 8 45.0601

INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 2210-00 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 45.0901

SOCIOLOGY (W/U OF B) 2208-01 2 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 3 6 9 45.1101

MUSIC 1005-00 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 2 4 6 50.0901

PUBLIC HEALTH 1214-00 1 9 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 11 0 0 0 0 1 13 14 51.2201

NURSING 1203-00 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 4 5 51.3801

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 0506-01 9 9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 6 0 0 0 0 2 2 10 14 2 0 0 0 14 16 30 52.0201

PROJECT MANAGEMENT 0506-70 4 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 6 1 1 0 0 9 7 16 52.0205

URBAN TRANSPORTATION 0510-00 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 52.0209

ACCOUNTING 0502-01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 52.0301

HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 0508-00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 52.0904

HISTORY 2205-00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 54.0101

MASTERS                                                                            TOTAL 53 116 0 0 2 3 0 0 9 9 3 2 4 3 22 22 0 0 0 0 10 24 69 110 14 21 0 0 93 155 248

Morgan State University

DOCTORATE IPEDS

PROGRAM HEGIS MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN MEN WMN TOTAL CIPCODE

URBAN EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 0827-00 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 5 0 0 5 7 12 13.0401

HIGHER EDUCATION 0827-01 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 3 13.0406

COMMUNITY COLLEGE LEADERSHIP 0827-02 7 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 14 0 0 8 14 22 13.0407

MATHEMATICS EDUCATION 0833-00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 13.1311

ENGINEERING 0901-00 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 4 0 0 0 7 2 9 14.0101

BIO-ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES 0499-04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 26.1305

PSYCHOMETRICS 2006-00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 42.2708

SOCIAL WORK 2104-00 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 5 0 0 1 7 8 44.0701

TRANSPORTATION&URBAN INFRASTRUCTURE SYS 0510-02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 49.9999

PUBLIC HEALTH 1214-00 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 2 4 6 51.2201

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 0506-01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 52.0201

HISTORY 2205-00 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 4 54.0101

DOCTORATE RESEARCH  SCHOLARSHIP    TOTAL 21 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 14 17 28 0 0 29 42 71

Morgan  State  University TOTAL 377     652     1                 1              8        7         -         -               20     27       16         24         17      26      166       52             6         10         -       -           331       464       229       255       51          80          -        -        611       799       1,411     
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